Н \$40.00 4407

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM373846

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ONLINEED CORP.		01/26/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVERSPRING INC.	
Street Address:	200 West Jackson Boulevard, Suite 1600	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	e/Country: ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	al Code: 60606	
Entity Type:	y Type: CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4407732	EVERSPRING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3059615556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3055790558

Email: ipmiami@gtlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Sandy Chiu, Esq.
Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, P.A.

Address Line 2: 333 S.E. 2nd Avenue, Suite 4400

Address Line 4: Miami, FLORIDA 33131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133819.010800
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sandy Chiu
SIGNATURE:	/Sandy Chiu/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation from Onlineed Corp. to Everspring Inc#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation from Onlineed Corp. to Everspring Inc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0983

900354786

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ONLINEED CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ONLINEED CORP." TO "EVERSPRING INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2012, AT 5:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4988680 8100

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State AUTHENT\[CATION: 9324824

DATE: 01-26-12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0984

120092114

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:17 PM 01/26/2012 FILED 05:57 PM 01/26/2012 SRV 120092114 - 4988680 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ONLINEED CORP.

OnlineEd Corp., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

- The name of this Corporation is OnlineEd Corp. 1.
- The Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate") of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on September 15, 2011.
- Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation amends Article 1 of the Certificate to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this company is Everspring Inc. (the "Company")."

The foregoing amendment to the Certificate herein certified has been duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors and stockholders in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Amendment this 36 day of January, 2012.

Jeffrey Conlon, Chief Executive Officer

MIA 182,323,131v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005735 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 02/19/2016